LONE STAR TRADITION



Small Town Heart

City of Hawley Hawley, Texas 79525 P.O. Box 649 • 783 Avenue E 325-537-9528 • 325-537-9735 (fax)

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE CITY OF HAWLEY CITY COUNCIL

The City Council of the City of Hawley will have a meeting Tuesday November 11, 2022, at 7:00 PM in the city hall building located at 783 Ave. E Hawley Texas.

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Opening prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of minutes from October 11, 2022
- 6. Presentation or hearing from the public: Each person wishing to address council will be allotted 3 minutes each and will need to sign in to speak.

New Business: Discuss and act on (if required)

- a) Consider/Discuss/Approve City of Hawley authorization to issue requests for proposals for administrative services (RPF) and requests for qualifications (RFQ) for the 2023-2024 Texas Community Development Block Grant Program administered by the Texas Department of Agriculture.
- b) TMRS Retirement
- c) Christmas party after December Meeting
- d) Informational letter for citizens concerning refuse service
- e) Ordinance mandating the use of trash receptacles inside the city limits of the City of Hawley
- f) Putting out an RFP for work on the senior citizen building

Old Business: Discuss and act on (if required)

- a) Sewer update
- b) Hiring someone to clean city hall and senior citizen building
- c) Updating personnel policy manual

d) RFP for financial institutions

Reports: Discuss and act on (if required)

- a. Hawley EDC Report
- b. Administration Report
- c. Municipal Court Report
- d. Police Report
- e. Street Report
- f. Quarterly Report and Financial Report
- g. Amend Budget and Approve Line-Item Transfers
- h. Pay Bills

|--|

CERTIFICATION

THIS MEETING WAS POSTED AT CITY HALL, 783 AVE E, HAWLEY, TEXAS ON November 4, 2022, BY 5:00 P.M. AND WILL REMAIN POSTED FOR 72 CONTINOUS HOURS PRECEDING THE MEETING

PURSUANT TO SECTION 551.071 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE,

THE COUNCIL MAY CONVENE IN EXECUTIVE SESSION(S) FROM TIME TO TIME AS DEEMED NECESSARY DURING THE MEETING FOR ANY POSTED AGENDA ITEM AND MAY RECEIVE ADVICE FROM ITS ATTORNEY AS PERMITTED BY LAW

Posted By: City Secretary, Regina Thompson

Time: 4:30 p.m. 11/4/2022